

MIL-I-2781E  
AMENDMENT 2  
8 July 1982  
SUPERSEDING  
INT. AMENDMENT 1(SH)  
4 November 1977

MILITARY SPECIFICATION  
INSULATION, PIPE, THERMAL

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-I-2781E dated 7 October 1975, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 4

- \* 3.4, Table III, after Thermal conductivity (average): Delete "Btu/hr. ft. deg F" and substitute "Btu-in/hr ft<sup>2</sup> deg F":
- 3.7, add as last sentence: "Drying time for each cement after application shall not exceed two hours".
- \* 4.3, line 2: Delete "Ship Engineering Center" and substitute "Sea Systems Command".

PAGE 7

- 4.5.9, line 2: Delete "1/4-inch layer" and substitute "1/8-inch layer".
- \* 6.3, lines 8 and 9: Delete "Ship Engineering Center, Prince George's Center, Genter Building, Hyattsville, Maryland, 20782" and substitute "Sea Systems Command, SEA 3242, Department of the Navy, Washington, DC 20362".

LAST PAGE

DD 1426, Standardization Document Improvement Proposal: Delete address and substitute:

"COMMANDER  
NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND (SEA 3242)  
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY  
WASHINGTON, DC 20362"

The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk or vertical lines to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Preparing activity:  
NAVY - SH  
(Project 5640-0374)